
 

  

 

February 11, 2010 

 

Distribution List 

 

Re: Deadline Extension – Written Intervention/Submission  

 

In light of the Wek’èezhìi Renewable Resources Board’s (WRRB) third information request to 

the Government of the Northwest Territories and Tåîchô Government, please be advised that the 

Board has extended its deadline for written interventions/submissions related to the Bathurst 

Caribou Joint Management proposal. Submissions should be provided digitally on or before 

March 3, 2010.   

 

The WRRB has also scheduled its Pre-Hearing Conference for March 5, 2010 from 9:00 a.m. to 

12:00 p.m.  During this time, the Board’s legal counsel and staff will provide details and answer 

questions related to the public hearing.  Additional details about location and call-in number as 

well as an agenda will be provided by March 1
st
.     

 

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (867) 873-5740 or jsnortland@wrrb.ca.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

J. Grant Pryznyk 

Interim Chair 

 

Cc John Donihee, WRRB Legal Counsel  



Distribution List  
 

Gary Bohnet      gary_bohnet@gov.nt.ca 

Fred Mandeville     fred_j_mandeville@gov.nt.ca 

Joe Rabesca      joerabesca@tlicho.com 

Eddie Erasmus     eddieerasmus@tlicho.com 

Arctic Safaris       barryt@arcticsafaris.ca  

Barrenground Caribou Outfitters Association  boydw@bathurstinlet.com  

Bathurst Inlet Developments (1984) Ltd   boydw@bathurstinlet.com  

Camp Ekwo/Rabesca's Resources    jrabesca@netkaster.ca  

Caribou Pass Outfitters Ltd     john@shoshoewilderness.com  

City of Yellowknife      gvantighem@gellowknife.ca  

Karen McMaster      karen.mcmaster@attglobal.net  

National Rifle Association     lbiles@nrahq.org  

NWT Metis Nation      rcc.nwtmn@northwestel.net  

Northwest Territories Tourism    jbruce@chateaunova.com  

North Slave Métis Alliance     enviromgr@nsma.net  

NWT Wildlife Federation     mknutson@matrixhelicopters.com  

Peterson's Point Lake Lodge     peterson@ssimicro.com  

Shoshone Wilderness Adventures    john@shoshoewilderness.com  

Qaivvik Ltd.       john@shoshoewilderness.com  

Robert Turner       rturner@theedge.ca  

True North Safaris Ltd.     gary@truenorthsafaris.com  

Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce    generalmanager@ykchamber.com  

Yellowknives Dene First Nation    environment@ykdene.com 

Anne Gunn      gunnan@telus.net 


